506468782 01/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6515558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYNN S. JAMES-MEYER	09/19/2019
GERALD C. COLES	10/25/2018
TRISTAN ALEXANDER COGAN	10/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATUREZA, INC.
Street Address:	51 MONARCH DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	DENISON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75020-0455

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16102684					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mvipllc@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: MONIQUE A VANDER MOLEN

Address Line 1: 3931 KNOLLWOOD DR

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138345-1007			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE A. VANDER MOLEN			
SIGNATURE:	/Monique A. Vander Molen/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021			

Total Attachments: 4

source=NAT_DeclAssignexec1007#page1.tif source=NAT_DeclAssignexec1007#page2.tif source=NAT_DeclAssignexec1007#page3.tif source=NAT_DeclAssignexec1007#page4.tif

PATENT 506468782 REEL: 055031 FRAME: 0261

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

This is for an invention, design and/or discovery referred to or entitled "SMALL MOLECULE AGENTS, COMPOSITIONS, AND FORMULATIONS, FOR INTERNAL USE, DISPLAYING INHIBITORY ACTIVITY AGAINST GRAM-POSITIVE AND/OR GRAM-NEGATIVE ORGANISMS" (the "Invention"), which is made at least in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the specification of which has been filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/102684 on August 13, 2018, and has also been filed as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2018/046578 on August 13, 2018, and, which claims the benefit of priority to at least U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/544755 filed August 11, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/569284 filed October 6, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/681087 filed June 5, 2018.

Declaration

As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original and joint inventor of a claimed Invention in the above-identified application(s) for which this declaration is being submitted.

The above-identified application(s) were each made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application(s), including the claims, as filed or as amended by any amendment.

The subject matter of the above-identified application(s), including the claims, was part of my invention and was invented before the filing date of any application(s) listed herein or for which a claim for priority is/was made.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignment

I, the undersigned ("Assignor"), having a mailing address as indicated below, hereby declare that I believe I am an original and joint inventor of the above entitled patent application.

Now therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to NATUREZA, INC., having an office at 51 Monarch Drive, Suite B, Denison, TX 75020-0455, (the "Assignee"), its heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and all Patent Application(s) which may be filed and granted therefore pertaining to or claiming the benefit of said Invention, and all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, substitute, renewal, reissue, extension, re-examination, refiled, and all applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the Invention or improvements thereof; and specifically including the right to file foreign patent applications under the provisions of any national law or international convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the Patent Application(s) or the Invention.

I hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting or lessening the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others, and that Assignor possesses the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Declaration and Assignment pg. 1

PATENT REEL: 055031 FRAME: 0262 I hereby agree that I, or my heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, will do all such lawful acts and, without undue delay, execute all documents, rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, as may reasonably be necessary or desirable; communicate to the Assignee all facts Assignor knows or may know relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made may be punishable in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Patent Application or any patents issued thereon.

I hereby grant Monique Vander Molen the power to insert on this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, such as for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated above my signature and name.

	THE AGENTS, COMPOSITIONS, AND FORMULATIONS, FOR INTERNAL USE, HIBITORY ACTIVITY AGAINST GRAM-POSITIVE AND/OR GRAM-NEGATIVE
Executed this 19	_day of _September 2019
Signature of Inventor 1	Assignor 1: Janaans-Magee
Printed Name of Invent	for 1/Assignor 1: Lynn S. James-Meyer
Mailing address of Inve	entor 1/Assignor 1: 51 Monarch Du
	Delisar TX 75020
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	U.S.A.) or Witnessed on this day, Lynn S. James-Meyer, known to me to be the subscribed above and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the tion therein expressed.
	Given under my hand this 19th day of September 2019
	Notary Public or Witness (signature) Olive (ato Fano)
JERRIE CATO-LENNOX [Shoul]y ID # 2969354	(Printed name) INIC Cato Lennox
My Commission Expires November 19, 2019	(Address) 3326 W. FM 120
prattration/mathratical/mathratical/	

Declaration and Assignment pg. 2

For: SMALL MOLECULE AGENTS, COMPOSITIONS, AND FORMULATIONS, FOR INTERNAL USE, DISPLAYING INHIBITORY ACTIVITY AGAINST GRAM-POSITIVE AND/OR GRAM-NEGATIVE ORGANISMS
Executed this 15 day of 00000000000000000000000000000000000
Signature of Inventor 2/Assignor 2:
Printed Name of Inventor 2/Assignor 2: Gerald C. Coles
Mailing address of Inventor 2/Assignor 2: Heroneway, Frog Lane Ubley Brotel, BS4-0 GPN
Witnessed on this day, Gerald C. Coles, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand this 25 day of October, 2018. Witness 1 (signature) 1 Journey Witness 1 Printed name) 1 Journey Witness 1 Printed name)
(Witness Address) Sylven S presont & Exp
BRIDGENACE TAS 2EQ
Witnessed on this day, Gerald C. Coles, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand this 25th day of 0 known, 2018.
Witness 2 (signature) F. Lestellington
(Witness 2 Printed name) <u>ド. いせてていら</u> でい
(Witness 2 Address) <u>CHURCHILL PARK FARM, LANGFORD</u>
N. SOMERIET, BS HO SEE

Declaration and Assignment pg. 3

PATENT REEL: 055031 FRAME: 0264

For:	SMALL MOLECULE AGENTS, COMPOSITIONS, AND FORMULATIONS, FOR INTERNAL USE, DISPLAYING INHIBITORY ACTIVITY AGAINST GRAM-POSITIVE AND/OR GRAM-NEGATIVE ORGANISMS										
Execut	ed this_	25 m	_day of	OCTOBE	R		, 2018				
Signatu	re of Inv	entor 3/	Assignor 3:		>		·				
Printed	Name o	f Invento	or 3/Assigno	n:3:	Tristan /	Alexan	der Cogai	B)			
Mailing	g address	of Inver	ntor 3/Assig	mor 3:			40500CE WE, UK				
Witness above a express	nd ackno	is day, T wledged	ristan Alex I to me that	ander Cogan he executed	, known to the same	o me to for the	be the per purposes i	rson whand con	ose name sideration	e is subser n therein	ribed
			Witness 1 (nd this <u>25</u> 4 signature) Printed name			and the second				
	<i>y</i>			Address)					20010 3	(52)	<u>ао</u> е
Witness above a expresso	nd ackno	s day, T wledged	ristan Alexa I to me that	ander Cogan he executed	, known to the same i	ome to for the	be the per purposes a	son who	ose name ideration	is subscr therein	ibed
	•	Given ur	nder my han	nd this <u>25</u> °	_day of	00	7380T	~~~~	_, 2018.		P
		.a	Witness 2 (s	signature) _	F. Cal	i thiu	ybean				
		(Witness 2 I	Printed name	<u>) ೯, ಉ</u>	1777.	NGTON	••••		-,; <u></u>	······································
		(Witness 2 /	Address)	CHURCH	1 than	PARK F	ARM,	21194	, <u>C23-4</u>	
					108.44	12831	27, 88	40 S E	. E-		

Declaration and Assignment pg. 4

PATENT REEL: 055031 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 01/26/2021